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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAFTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1oullic Lol P H o o
et B e R

W. P, Vincent, operating as THE BETHEL #.2/ : -
OIL AND GAS COMPANY OF PARKERSBURG, W, VA, [/ ... Apriddes . 193..5 .
WA OF RN CRALAleRTgER PROPOSED LOCATION
R,F.D, No. 21 Wity s
Lo eitla MO, Williams e
R o N e e e Distriet
....................................................... el . Cuinty
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Well Noo- %o
""""""""""""""""""""" ADDRESS
Sadls S NRCIOPe - - Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated........ocooeoeooreeeeeeee

...... January. 23, 1935 , made by. De E, MeClure and F, B, McClure . to

..................................... , and recorded on the... 24%th _day

............................................................................................ , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 210 , page 606

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address..............__. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-

ton, West Virginia. /_
Very truly yours, LF :
Operating as THE BETHEL OIL AND GAS
COMPANY OF PARKERSBURG,. WEST VIRGINIA.
WELL OPERATOR

ReFaDoNo -2k

Adg;‘ess } STREET

‘Well Operator
Parkersbure, - 01/05/2024
CITY OR TOWN
West Virginia
STATE
¥Heetion 8. . . . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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LAW OFFICES

DAVID F. TURNER

FOURTH AND JULIANA
PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

April
22nd,
T 9789

J. F, Xent, Inspector of 0il and Gas Wells,
State Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Virginia,

Dear Sir:

At the request of W, P, Vincent, I am herewith
enclosing you Notice of Proposed Location of Oil'and
Gas Well, executed in duplicate, accompanied by a certi-
fied plat of the farm described showing the location of
proposed well,

Mr, Vinecent requests me to state that the necessary
money for drilling the proposed well is now on deposit
and that while he originally intended to sell the one-eighth
Working Interests in said lease on the basis of $500,00, he
has in fact sold his interests on the basis of $400,00 per
one-eighth as he found that the cost of drilling the pro-
posed well was not quite as much as he at first estimated,

I am further reguested by him to state to your
department that there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land nor are there
any coal operations being carried on within a radius of
probably forty miles of the proposed location of this oil
and gas well,

It is hoped cn this showing that a drilling permit
will be issued to the operator as soon as possible,

Very truly yours,

/\

dft/m
Enc,

01/05/2024






April 23, 1936

Mre De Fe Turner, Attorney
Fourth and Julisna
Parinrsourg, We Ve

msm

In reply to your letter of April 22 concerning
p-mtmmnno.lmwn.&.mzm&n,ﬂm
mm,mem you mey advise iir. Vincent that
Mwmﬁﬂﬁﬁuﬁll&g-ﬁbk-mﬁﬁw&tn
objections cen be reised by eny interested partys As far
as this Department is concerned no cbjections will be made

as the map and application are in compliance with the law.

We sannot send the legal permit until the
expiration of ten days, whieh will be May 3.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
NPRsg

7
J

01/05/2024
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liey 3, 1936

Mre We Ps Vincent

Bethel 0%l end Gas Compeny
RFD 421
Parkersburg, We Vae

Dear Sir:

Your notice of proposed well locetion lio. 1
on the Ds Ee MeClure Farm was received April 23, 1935,

Fo objections have been filed in the ten-day
period subsequent to the receipt of your notice. DPrilling
pernit is granted and enclosed.

Just as soon as the well is completed, please
mxwtmmhmwmeoagm

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
NPR:g

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

File Noe oo - Well No /

Company of

on the _ﬁm__mum
containing. cres. Locatio

District, in

County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by M 7’ / L —' ,&a £ LD

2
A A Y
of M&M address, and the mineral rights are owned by

7 /
M %/ D kg of f/ \//”/CLA -2l e Ay

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
193
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

Z j“ feet / g s - size. Wood conductor.
- j .4 ,? feet f e size, esg feet sized csg.
A/ éj toct b o' size, csg feet sized csg.
feet. size, esg feet sized csg.
packer of. size, set at
packer of. size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to. feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to. feet.
Coal was encountered at ,%/M feet, thickness inches, and at
feet; thickness - inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details) %/M

Date.

Approved O 1 / 0 5,/ %Q%g'

By

(TITLE)

- %W %MM&WW GHO A2 24¢

//’T,/ 2 ] // 74 7
%{J -/a‘//u,aléﬂ\ j{;v 7305 _//]4

(




G-:l '//2)/ 7/
-
= OIL OR GAS WELL é{joo —%

(Bethel 0il & Gas Co.)

« Pe X t

..... W.._.P. Vincent / Company COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Parkersburg, W. Vae Address No. 2

FORMATION RECORD

D, E, McClure

WELL No.__ 1 FARM
Name Color Character o?i%vg::r Top Bottom Thickness g:;:ll. Remarks
no formatilon but slefte cave, etc ungil the Sedold Cow Ru}: Seand.
Second Cow Ryn 940 1065
Total Depth 1305¢
shot
Well was not shot at....... feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Eeeatewater at . .0 o feet; fresh water at feet.
producing
Well was hole.
dry
5 Approved
- Owner 01/05/2024

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: :

WORK ORDER SUPPLIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINESs

Bottom of Well 1305'
oom with red clay

F11 the hole from the bottom 1305' to 920 - 20' above the Second Cow Run
(Pull 6" easing es the hole is filled)

Drive wood plug from 940' to 937¢

Cement from 937! to 927' sealing the Second Cow R Sand.

Continue to £i11 the hole with red mud from 927' to 272' ~ 3! below the 8" casing
Drive wood plug from 272" to 269° :

PULL 8" casing set at 269' and :

Fi1l to the surface with red mud.

Erect & marker such as is described in Rile 18, 1931 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ““work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-currence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this....30%h.--day

Ofcecs Juns ’ 193....5,.._,
|~ st 020

Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.

Bl ce Lt
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FORM G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TC PLUG AND AEANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

L e e e SR g W. P. Vincent (Bethel 0il & Gas Compeny)
7 NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
""" Z’M"(Zc“o ';Z'E;Eé}('{;};'s;EéXL'EQ}};EA"""""”"""""" RFD #21 = : :
Wesley Love ;

Willhematown We V0 o & oo o o7 e e s e s

"W, M, Stevens, Avoress
Williemtosn, W. Va. June 10, 19. 35

.......... WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OFERATOR OR COAL OWNER
D. E. McClure {surface sew .
Williemstown, W. Va. /émuia/«/& .......................... District

""" WAk - :
. >
T B & A S o e County
WAL e Vo 7
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No...., / ..............................................................
ke dhny - . -l ;f-'fv-“'-'-l--él- /{/fi/rv/.‘éw ............... Farm

Parkersburg W."Ve.

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the.. 19%th day of.. June , 19.38
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner

required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the ahove addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

W, P. Vincent (The Bethel 0il & Gas Company)
‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,
and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted

with this notice. 01/05/2024
(Over)



COMPANY OF PARKURSBURG, #uST VIRGINIA, ON THE D. E, McCLUTR PARM
CONSISTING OF 30 ACRES, LOCATTD IN WILLIAMS DISTRICT, w00D COUNT
YEST VIRGINIA. STt ICT, w00D COUNTY

|
’ PLAT OF THE IOCATION OF WELL 1!04. 1 OF THE BETHFL OIL AND CAS
|
|

SCALE:- 1 lnch equale z00 Feet
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ENRGINEERS CERTIFICATE

I, the undersignei,

nereby certify that this lap '
is correct and shows all the
information, to the best of my

knowledge and pelief, required " :
by the 0il and Gas aection of the
Mining Laws ot .Jest virginia.

Acknowledged before me, a Notsry \\\
Public this ¥ th doy of April, 19ud g V1L
B e 4 4 mas =P
s \"’*i_ ( No‘tqry IUboS?one\// ]ph quej

ires & s &L

¢//c<;.,;¢asad ,Engineer \\\ \\\

¥

suolg






